
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 186
Funding Year is or 2019

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022756 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant.||MR1:In
consultation with t...

$37,967.86 $0.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999058049 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2024 to ag...

$42,505.86 $42,505.86

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999078491 IA Funded

MR1:17019269 The Head
Start Los Banos
Fairgrounds has been
removed from the ...

$29,609.27 $29,609.27

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999078514 IA Funded

MR1:16051813 CAMP
GLENWOOD has been
removed from the FCC
Form 471 applicatio...

$42,677.85 $42,677.85

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022484 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:106519
ERWIN OWEN HI...

$60,307.20 $0.00

Cal-Ore
Communications,
Inc. (143032013)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022592 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
1999022592.001 was for
both Fiber Ethernet and
Taxes and Fee...

$105,739.85 $105,739.85

Cal-Ore Telephone
Co. (143002647)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999050226 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:222495
TULARE COUNTY ...

$1,353.31 $1,353.31



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019278 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from 10Gbps
Bandwidth to 5Gbps
Bandwidth to agree with
...

$69,453.04 $69,453.04

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019279 IA Funded

MR1:The Bandwidth
Speed for FRN was
modified from 10 Gbps to
1 Gbps to agree wit...

$37,116.48 $37,116.48

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999050209 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:222495
TULARE COUNTY ...

$10,914.41 $10,914.41

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022753 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicantâ€™s request,
the funding request was
reduced to remov...

$30,248.91 $30,248.91

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022601 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2022
to 03/06/2022 to ag...

$93,252.34 $93,252.34

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999058110 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2024 to ag...

$136,145.37 $136,145.37

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022603 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2021
to 08/01/2021 to ag...

$145,129.08 $145,129.08

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999058066 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2024 to ag...

$115,479.72 $115,479.72

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022489 IA Funded

MR1:As per the copy of
contract you have
provided, term of the
contract is expir...

$74,553.22 $74,553.22

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019280 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:17003810
A. Miriam J...

$32,079.94 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019276 IA Funded

DR1:Applicants are
required to conduct a fair
and open competitive bid
process. ...

$3,982.00 $3,982.00

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999058083 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2024 to ag...

$476,383.20 $476,383.20

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019281 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
1999019281.001 was for
both Fiber Ethernet and
Taxes and Fee...

$342,185.91 $342,185.91

District of Columbia
Govt-Office of Chief
Technology Officer
(143034408)

Capital City Public Charter School (217160) DC 1999046700 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$29,422.75 $29,422.75

Netdemics, LLC
(143036423) St Helen Elementary School (50457) OH 1999063418 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,960.00 $0.00

Netdemics, LLC
(143036423) St Helen Elementary School (50457) OH 1999078570 MB Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$6,960.00 $6,960.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999058029 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2024 to ag...

$406,905.03 $406,905.03

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999050182 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:222495
TULARE COUNTY ...

$34,739.45 $34,739.45

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022749 IA Funded

MR1:The funding request
was reduced to remove
FRN line item .001, .002,
.003, .0...

$367,015.64 $367,015.64

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022604 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2022
to 01/18/2022 to a...

$369,102.08 $369,102.08



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999026093 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

$143,043.96 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019282 IA Funded

MR1:The total monthly
eligible recurring cost of
line item .003 was
reduced from...

$137,773.88 $137,773.88

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999026081 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

$30,660.96 $0.00

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022758 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant.||MR1:In
consultation with t...

$111,006.73 $0.00

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999022493 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:106519
ERWIN OWEN HI...

$90,647.62 $0.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019283 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
1999019283.001 was for
both Fiber Ethernet and
Taxes and Fee...

$54,772.41 $54,772.41

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 1999019257 IA Funded

DR1:This FRN is
associated with
Application 161059379
FRN 1699145599. FRN
16991...

$8,813.75 $8,813.75

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036977 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,608.04 $12,608.04

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036922 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$15,381.73 $15,381.73

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036668 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,051.57 $1,051.57



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036691 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,090.75 $9,090.75

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036802 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,879.35 $7,879.35

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036848 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,203.03 $1,203.03

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036750 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,367.12 $8,367.12

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Aberdeen School District 5 (145297) WA 1999036868 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,116.75 $2,116.75

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Alpena Public School District (131655) MI 1999031630 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $6,697.30
to $4,195.19 to...

$3,356.15 $3,356.15

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Beecher C U School Dist 200 U (135486) IL 1999073937 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,941.67 $4,941.67

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Beecher C U School Dist 200 U (135486) IL 1999074008 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,065.86 $9,065.86

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Beecher C U School Dist 200 U (135486) IL 1999074059 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,549.89 $3,549.89

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Capital Region Boces (124145) NY 1999037777 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type,
Purpose for FRN Line
Item .002 was modified
from Connector...

$274,138.37 $274,138.37



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Capital Region Boces (124145) NY 1999036681 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$42,983.75 $42,983.75

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Capital Region Boces (124145) NY 1999021953 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
Connection and Product
for FRN Line Item
1999021953.004 was
modi...

$6,299.58 $6,299.58

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Capital Region Boces (124145) NY 1999039052 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$35,127.19 $35,127.19

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Capital Region Boces (124145) NY 1999039750 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$27,425.25 $27,425.25

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Cherokee Comm School District (132254) IA 1999074298 IC Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$2,846.00 to $484.00 to
remove t...

$3,885.00 $3,885.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Community Partnership Of Madera
(16051127) CA 1999021495 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,799.37 $4,799.37

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Dekalb Co Ctrl United Sch Dist (130445) IN 1999025729 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,206.20 $6,206.20

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Dekalb Co Ctrl United Sch Dist (130445) IN 1999025723 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
1999025723.004 was
modified from Module t...

$84,620.89 $84,620.89

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020078 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN Line Item
001 One-time Quantity
was modified from 6 to 3
to agree wi...

$4,763.93 $4,763.93

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020794 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$14,348.98 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020085 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,722.25 $2,722.25

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020310 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,986.95 $5,986.95

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020698 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN Line Item
001 was removed to
agree with the budget as
per the applic...

$2,381.97 $2,381.97

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020084 IC Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant Patrick Doyle
on 8/12/2019 1...

$2,409.42 $0.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 1999020788 IC Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Patrick Doyle rec...

$23,146.42 $0.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Hoosick Falls Central Sch Dist (124081) NY 1999073900 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$57,342.77 $0.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Ida Public Schools (130887) MI 1999061763 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,323.39 $3,323.39

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Learn Regional Educational Service Center
(122427) CT 1999018606 IC Not

Funded

DR1:Thirty percent or
more of this FRN includes
a request for Firewall
Services ...

$14,352.00 $0.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Mohonasen Central Sch Dist (124158) NY 1999008670 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$200,770.15 to
$199,321.3...

$5,162.17 $5,162.17



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Mohonasen Central Sch Dist (124158) NY 1999008666 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$200,770.15 to
$199,321.3...

$5,162.17 $5,162.17

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Mohonasen Central Sch Dist (124158) NY 1999008664 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$200,770.15 to
$199,321.3...

$5,162.17 $5,162.17

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Mohonasen Central Sch Dist (124158) NY 1999008668 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$200,770.15 to
$199,321.3...

$5,162.17 $5,162.17

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Morrison Comm Unit Sch Dist 6 (135965) IL 1999010075 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,392.10 $9,392.10

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) North Colonie Central Sch Dist (124087) NY 1999045941 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment/NSLP for BEN
13534 BOGHT HILLS ...

$12,200.00 $12,200.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999026814 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,789.26 $4,789.26

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999046442 IC Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

$2,052.54 $0.00

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999055704 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$14,190.25 $14,190.25

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999025854 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,561.20 $4,561.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999025755 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,824.48 $1,824.48

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999024120 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,270.90 $1,270.90

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999023920 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,525.08 $1,525.08

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492) NY 1999021878 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,122.40 $9,122.40

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Orange-Ulster Boces Consortium (17005385) NY 1999059955 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request for line
item 1999059955.001
was changed f...

$47,840.23 $47,840.23

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Owen J Roberts School District (126238) PA 1999020340 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,658.70 $12,658.70

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Patagonia School District Consortium
(16074858) AZ 1999035517 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,314.86 $1,314.86

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Patagonia School District Consortium
(16074858) AZ 1999035495 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,186.70 $3,186.70

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Patagonia School District Consortium
(16074858) AZ 1999035523 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,314.86 $1,314.86

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Plattsburgh City School Dist (124341) NY 1999009928 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, m...

$222,586.15 $222,586.15



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Poquoson City Schools (126532) VA 1999032135 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$10,953.54 $10,953.54

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Poquoson City Schools (126532) VA 1999032192 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$360.90 $360.90

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Scotia-Glenville Ctrl Sch Dist (124155) NY 1999000116 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 03 was
modified from Connector
to UPS/Bat...

$66,073.02 $66,073.02

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Seneca Family Of Agencies (16068967) CA 1999015129 IC Funded

MR1:The funding request
was modified from
$145,812.30 to
$138,762.70 to remove ...

$40,944.55 $40,944.55

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Snohomish School District 201 (145243) WA 1999019578 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$20,109.96 $20,109.96

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Trout Lake School Dist R-400 (145366) WA 1999025218 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
002 was for both
Miscellaneous Fees,
Taxes, etc and Miscella...

$1,116.64 $1,116.64

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Uncharted Shores Academy (16073840) CA 1999051846 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$980.16 $980.16

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Uncharted Shores Academy (16073840) CA 1999051790 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,668.74 $1,668.74

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Uncharted Shores Academy (16073840) CA 1999051806 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,908.10 $2,908.10

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Uncharted Shores Academy (16073840) CA 1999051844 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,491.97 $8,491.97



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Wahkiakum School District (145346) WA 1999015343 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,354.18 $3,354.18

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 1999027249 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$13,132.20 $13,132.20

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 1999049733 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$9,907.80 $9,907.80

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Weld County Schoold Dist 6 (142236) CO 1999034333 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$188,489.26 $188,489.26

Zones IT Solutions
Inc (143036413) Woodburn School District 103 (144869) OR 1999035768 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$3,183.01 $3,183.01

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, April 16th, 2024 at 05:03 PM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

